
 
NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

Project Name: Blue Lick Road Subdivision, Section 1 

Project Address: 3617 Mud Lane 

Responsible Party: Jeff Robards Construction, Inc 

  Contact Name: Barry Bently 

  Company Address: 4435 N. Preston Highway 

 City: Lousiville  State: KY  Zip: 40165 

This NOTICE OF VIOLATION is hereby issued for the following offense: 

Date of Violation:11/16/2020       Expected Date of Compliance: Immediately 

☐ Floodplain Management Ordinance ☒ Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control Ordinance 

Section of Ordinance Violated:    159.05(D)(3)(a)1. Where a violation is causing or has the imminent 
ability to cause, adverse impacts or offsite degradation  

Description of Offence: De-watering without proper BMPs in place to filter water.  Sediment laden 
water entering into nearby stream. 

 

Pursuant to the enforcement provisions of the cited ordinance, the RESPONSIBLE PARTY is hereby 
notified they are subject to the following penalties: 

    ☒ Amount of Fine Per Day $1000 

    ☒ Stop Work Order  

    ☐ Recommendation to revoke Building Permit 

Should the RESPONSIBLE PARTY fail to remedy the violation and/or pay the civil fine as set forth above 
or contest this NOTIVE OF VIOLATION within the timeframe allowed the RESPONSIBLE PARTY shall be 
deemed to have waived the right to a hearing before the EPSC/FMO board and the determination that 
the violation was committed shall be final 

Date / Time of Issuance: 11/16/2020 11:00 AM 

MSD Enforcement Personnel: Lauren Butler (502)475-0828          


